

VILLAGE OF MIDVALE
TUSCARAWAS COUNTY, OHIO

CONTRACT 3 – MIDVALE SYSTEM WATER METERS

ADDENDUM #2

February 14, 2024

THRASHER PROJECT #T10-11063



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The following are clarifications and responses to questions posed by contractors for the above-referenced project.

A. QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES

QUESTION

1. Can Neptune Mach 10 Ultrasonic Meters be considered an approved equal?

RESPONSE

Yes, it can be an approved equal.

QUESTION

2. Please clarify whether the (930) 3/4" residential meters are to be 3/4" straight or 5/8" x 3/4" in size.

RESPONSE

The meter installation involves excavation of an existing service line, removing a portion of the service line, and installing an in-line meter assembly that matches the service line size. The existing service line sizes are presumed based upon Village records and shall be field verified by the contractor.

QUESTION

3. Is there a pre-bid conference for Midvale? If so, when is it and do we need to be present?

RESPONSE

No pre-bid conference is scheduled for the project.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience at gdavis@thethrashergroup.com. As a reminder, bids will be received until 2:00 p.m. on Tuesday, February 27, 2024, at The Thrasher Group, 400 3rd St SE, Suite 309, Canton, OH 44702. Good luck to everyone and thank you for your interest in the project.

Sincerely,

THE THRASHER GROUP, INC.

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Glenn Davis', with a horizontal line underneath it.

Glenn Davis, PE, CFM
Project Manager